malaylo	03-31-20	000	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) QMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of Atty. Docket No. 2400-1
To the Assistant Commissioner for	n. 1013021	13	ginal documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies) Gilbarco Inc. 	:		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Marconi Commerce Systems Inc. Internal Address: P.O. Box 22087
) -#		Greensboro, NC 27420-2087
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement	Merger		Street Address: 7300 West Friendly Avenue City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27420-2067
Other Execution Date: December 6, 1999 (document copy attached)			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or regi	stration numbers(s):	_	
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new applicatior	n, the e	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)
09/160,114			
		1	
	Additional numbers a		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name : COATS & BENNETT	, P.L.L.C.		
Internal Address: P.O. Box 5		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Raleigh, NC 27602			🛛 Enclosed
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1100 Cresce	ent Green	8.	Deposit account number:
Suite 206			18-1167
City: Cary State: NC Zip: 2	7511		
0/2000 DCDATES 00000165 09160114	<u> </u>	(Atta	ach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)
C:581 40.00	DO NOT US	E THI	S SPACE
9. Statement and signature.			
-		forma	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Steven N. Terranova	At 1		Z February 22, 2000
Name of Person Signing	S	ignatu	ure Date
Tot	al number of pages including cov	er shee	et, attachments, and document: 2
Mail docu Com	ments to be recorded with missioner of Patents and Washingto	d Trad	uired cover sheet information to: demarks, Box Assignments C. 20231

ſ

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GILBARCO INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GILBARCO INC." TO "MARCONI COMMERCE SYSTEMS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edurth. Brul

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0196195

DATE: 01-12-00

2110904 8100

001003146

PATENT REEL: 010640 FRAME: 0945

RECORDED: 02/24/2000